



Intersection Improvements - Rural Road and Rio Salado Parkway
Project No. 5409581

Base Bid

Table with columns: Item No., Item Name, Quantity, Unit, Eng. Est., Unit Cost, Total Cost, AJP ELECTRIC, INC, DBA CONSTRUCTION, INC, DCS CONTRACTING, INC. Rows include items like TRAFFIC CONTROL ALLOWANCE, OFF DUTY POLICE OFFICER ALLOWANCE, LANDSCAPE RESTORATION ALLOWANCE, etc.

| | | | | | | | | | |
|----|---|------|----|-------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|--------------|
| 12 | REMOVE CONCRETE PILLARS AND METAL FENCE | 104 | LF | \$25.00 | \$25.00 | \$2,600.00 | \$2,600.00 | \$20.00 | \$38.00 |
| | | | | | | | | | \$3,952.00 |
| 13 | REMOVE CATCH BASIN | 5 | EA | \$1,000.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,150.00 | \$4,200.00 | |
| | | | | | | | | \$5,750.00 | \$21,000.00 |
| 14 | OBLITERATE EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS | 1811 | LF | \$2.00 | \$2.25 | \$3,622.00 | \$4,074.75 | \$1.50 | \$3.00 |
| | | | | | | | | \$2,716.50 | \$5,433.00 |
| 15 | REMOVE STRIPING, ARROW PAVEMENT SYMBOL | 2 | EA | \$200.00 | \$65.00 | \$400.00 | \$130.00 | \$175.00 | \$80.00 |
| | | | | | | | | \$350.00 | \$160.00 |
| 16 | REMOVE TREES (12" DIA. TO 24" DIA.) | 22 | EA | \$300.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$6,600.00 | \$26,400.00 | \$350.00 | \$900.00 |
| | | | | | | | | \$7,700.00 | \$19,800.00 |
| 17 | REMOVE SIGN, POST AND POST FOUNDATION | 1 | EA | \$150.00 | \$100.00 | \$150.00 | \$100.00 | \$150.00 | \$160.00 |
| | | | | | | | | \$150.00 | \$160.00 |
| 18 | RELOCATE SIGN PANEL | 6 | EA | \$200.00 | \$50.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$300.00 | \$200.00 | \$120.00 |
| | | | | | | | | \$1,200.00 | \$720.00 |
| 19 | REMOVE AND SALVAGE TRAFFIC SIGNALS | 1 | LS | \$25,000.00 | \$18,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$18,000.00 | \$8,064.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| | | | | | | | | \$8,064.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| 20 | REMOVE TRAFFIC POLE FOUNDATION | 6 | EA | \$2,000.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$13,200.00 | \$950.00 | \$1,600.00 |
| | | | | | | | | \$5,700.00 | \$9,600.00 |
| 21 | REMOVE PULL BOX | 16 | EA | \$750.00 | \$125.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$120.00 | \$150.00 |
| | | | | | | | | \$1,920.00 | \$2,400.00 |
| 22 | RELOCATE MODULAR POLE | 2 | EA | \$17,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$34,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$3,290.00 | \$4,200.00 |
| | | | | | | | | \$6,580.00 | \$8,400.00 |
| 23 | REMOVE AND RELOCATE MULTI-USE PATH LIGHT POLE | 4 | EA | \$3,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$970.00 | \$1,200.00 |
| | | | | | | | | \$3,880.00 | \$4,800.00 |
| 24 | REMOVE SLOTTED DRAIN | 52 | LF | \$25.00 | \$50.00 | \$1,300.00 | \$2,600.00 | \$13.00 | \$50.00 |
| | | | | | | | | \$676.00 | \$2,600.00 |
| 25 | REMOVE MISCELLANEOUS LANDSCAPE CONCRETE | 300 | SF | \$5.00 | \$5.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$4.00 | \$3.00 |
| | | | | | | | | \$1,200.00 | \$900.00 |
| 26 | REMOVE BUS STOP FURNITURE | 4 | EA | \$400.00 | \$275.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$325.00 | \$1,300.00 |
| | | | | | | | | \$1,300.00 | \$5,200.00 |
| 27 | REMOVE DECORATIVE PROPERTY WALL | 91 | LF | \$40.00 | \$30.00 | \$3,640.00 | \$2,730.00 | \$15.00 | \$40.00 |
| | | | | | | | | \$1,365.00 | \$3,640.00 |
| 28 | ROADWAY EXCAVATION, EMBANKMENT AND GRADING | 3250 | SY | \$12.00 | \$6.00 | \$39,000.00 | \$19,500.00 | \$12.00 | \$60.00 |
| | | | | | | | | \$39,000.00 | \$195,000.00 |

| | | | | | | | |
|----|---|------|----|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|
| 29 | REMOVE EXISTING LUMINAIRE | 12 | EA | \$250.00 \$3,000.00 | \$200.00 \$2,400.00 | \$90.00 \$1,080.00 | \$100.00 \$1,200.00 |
| 30 | REMOVE EXISTING CONDUIT AND CONDUCTORS | 1750 | LF | \$10.00 \$17,500.00 | \$6.00 \$10,500.00 | \$9.00 \$15,750.00 | \$11.00 \$19,250.00 |
| 31 | REMOVE AND RELOCATE STREET LIGHT POLE | 6 | EA | \$3,000.00 \$18,000.00 | \$3,500.00 \$21,000.00 | \$870.00 \$5,220.00 | \$1,000.00 \$6,000.00 |
| 32 | REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE | 34 | LF | \$10.00 \$340.00 | \$8.00 \$272.00 | \$15.00 \$510.00 | \$20.00 \$680.00 |
| 33 | REMOVE AC PAVEMENT SECTION | 5890 | SY | \$6.00 \$35,340.00 | \$6.00 \$35,340.00 | \$15.00 \$88,350.00 | \$5.00 \$29,450.00 |
| 34 | REMOVE AND SALVAGE LIGHT POLE | 2 | EA | \$1,500.00 \$3,000.00 | \$1,500.00 \$3,000.00 | \$406.00 \$812.00 | \$500.00 \$1,000.00 |
| 35 | REMOVE CONCRETE BRIDGE BARRIER AND SALVAGE METAL RAIL | 17 | LF | \$200.00 \$3,400.00 | \$120.00 \$2,040.00 | \$150.00 \$2,550.00 | \$270.00 \$4,590.00 |
| 36 | REMOVE PIPE | 44 | LF | \$90.00 \$3,960.00 | \$50.00 \$2,200.00 | \$25.00 \$1,100.00 | \$40.00 \$1,760.00 |
| 37 | ASPHALT CONCRETE, PAVEMENT SECTION NO. 1 | 2210 | SY | \$50.00 \$110,500.00 | \$65.00 \$143,650.00 | \$145.00 \$320,450.00 | \$170.00 \$375,700.00 |
| 38 | ASPHALT CONCRETE, PAVEMENT SECTION NO. 2 | 2590 | SY | \$15.00 \$38,850.00 | \$17.00 \$44,030.00 | \$25.00 \$64,750.00 | \$32.00 \$82,880.00 |
| 39 | ASPHALT CONCRETE, PAVEMENT SECTION NO. 3 | 4865 | SY | \$38.00 \$184,870.00 | \$44.00 \$214,060.00 | \$60.00 \$291,900.00 | \$70.00 \$340,550.00 |
| 40 | PCC PAVEMENT (CLASS A) (BUS BAY) (6") | 510 | SY | \$90.00 \$45,900.00 | \$130.00 \$66,300.00 | \$125.00 \$63,750.00 | \$160.00 \$81,600.00 |
| 41 | TACK COAT | 4 | TN | \$900.00 \$3,600.00 | \$1,500.00 \$6,000.00 | \$1,900.00 \$7,600.00 | \$1,400.00 \$5,600.00 |
| 42 | CATCH BASIN, MAG 530 (V=8' OR LESS) | 2 | EA | \$3,000.00 \$6,000.00 | \$6,050.00 \$12,100.00 | \$6,200.00 \$12,400.00 | \$7,000.00 \$14,000.00 |
| 43 | CATCH BASIN, MAG 532 (V=8' OR LESS) | 2 | EA | \$3,500.00 \$7,000.00 | \$6,050.00 \$12,100.00 | \$6,200.00 \$12,400.00 | \$7,000.00 \$14,000.00 |
| 44 | ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER, COT T-446 | 20 | EA | \$800.00 \$16,000.00 | \$550.00 \$11,000.00 | \$1,275.00 \$25,500.00 | \$700.00 \$14,000.00 |
| 45 | MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER, MAG 522 AND 423-2 | 1 | EA | \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 | \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00 | \$1,275.00 \$1,275.00 | \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 |

| | | | | | | | | |
|----|---|------|----|-------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|
| 46 | PREFORATED SIGN POST | 13 | LF | \$25.00 | \$20.00 | \$20.00 | \$20.00 | \$10.00 |
| | | | | \$325.00 | \$260.00 | \$260.00 | \$260.00 | \$130.00 |
| 47 | SIGN POST FOUNDATION | 1 | EA | \$300.00 | \$200.00 | \$250.00 | \$250.00 | \$205.00 |
| | | | | \$300.00 | \$200.00 | \$250.00 | \$250.00 | \$205.00 |
| 48 | REFLECTIVE TRAFFIC SIGN PANEL | 50 | SF | \$30.00 | \$30.00 | \$20.00 | \$20.00 | \$22.00 |
| | | | | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,100.00 |
| 49 | SAFETY RAIL, MAG 145, TYPE 2 | 170 | LF | \$55.00 | \$55.00 | \$55.00 | \$55.00 | \$60.00 |
| | | | | \$9,350.00 | \$9,350.00 | \$9,350.00 | \$9,350.00 | \$10,200.00 |
| 50 | SAFETY RAIL, MAG 145, TYPE 4 | 75 | LF | \$60.00 | \$60.00 | \$60.00 | \$60.00 | \$66.00 |
| | | | | \$4,500.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$4,950.00 |
| 51 | WHITE STRIPE 90 MIL THERMOPLASTIC 4" EQUIV | 8333 | LF | \$0.45 | \$0.55 | \$0.75 | \$0.75 | \$0.60 |
| | | | | \$3,749.85 | \$4,583.15 | \$6,249.75 | \$6,249.75 | \$4,999.80 |
| 52 | YELLOW STRIPE 90 MIL THERMOPLASTIC 4" EQUIV | 1804 | LF | \$0.45 | \$0.55 | \$0.75 | \$0.75 | \$0.60 |
| | | | | \$811.80 | \$992.20 | \$1,353.00 | \$1,353.00 | \$1,082.40 |
| 53 | WHITE STRIPE PAINT 4" EQUIV | 6895 | LF | \$0.30 | \$0.25 | \$0.25 | \$0.25 | \$0.25 |
| | | | | \$2,068.50 | \$1,723.75 | \$1,723.75 | \$1,723.75 | \$1,723.75 |
| 54 | YELLOW STRIPE PAINT 4" EQUIV | 1804 | LF | \$0.30 | \$0.25 | \$0.25 | \$0.25 | \$0.25 |
| | | | | \$541.20 | \$451.00 | \$451.00 | \$451.00 | \$451.00 |
| 55 | PRIMER-SEALER FOR PCOP (STRIPING) | 792 | LF | \$1.00 | \$0.25 | \$0.50 | \$0.50 | \$0.25 |
| | | | | \$792.00 | \$198.00 | \$396.00 | \$396.00 | \$198.00 |
| 56 | RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS, TYPE G (ADOT M-19) | 172 | EA | \$3.50 | \$4.00 | \$5.00 | \$5.00 | \$5.00 |
| | | | | \$602.00 | \$688.00 | \$860.00 | \$860.00 | \$860.00 |
| 57 | RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS, TYPE D (ADOT M-19) | 45 | EA | \$3.50 | \$4.00 | \$5.00 | \$5.00 | \$5.00 |
| | | | | \$157.50 | \$180.00 | \$225.00 | \$225.00 | \$225.00 |
| 58 | THERMOPLASTIC TURN ARROW | 11 | EA | \$175.00 | \$150.00 | \$150.00 | \$150.00 | \$155.00 |
| | | | | \$1,925.00 | \$1,650.00 | \$1,650.00 | \$1,650.00 | \$1,705.00 |
| 59 | PAVEMENT LEGEND AND SYMBOL (PAINT) | 11 | EA | \$150.00 | \$65.00 | \$75.00 | \$75.00 | \$73.00 |
| | | | | \$1,650.00 | \$715.00 | \$825.00 | \$825.00 | \$803.00 |
| 60 | CONTROL CABINET ASSEMBLY | 1 | EA | \$35,000.00 | \$32,256.00 | \$35,950.00 | \$35,950.00 | \$41,000.00 |
| | | | | \$35,000.00 | \$32,256.00 | \$35,950.00 | \$35,950.00 | \$41,000.00 |
| 61 | CONTROL CABINET FOUNDATION | 1 | EA | \$2,800.00 | \$1,400.00 | \$1,180.00 | \$1,180.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| | | | | \$2,800.00 | \$1,400.00 | \$1,180.00 | \$1,180.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 62 | METER PEDESTAL FOUNDATION | 1 | EA | \$1,800.00 | \$600.00 | \$745.00 | \$745.00 | \$900.00 |
| | | | | \$1,800.00 | \$600.00 | \$745.00 | \$745.00 | \$900.00 |

| | | | | | | | |
|----|---|---|----|-----------------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------------|
| 63 | TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODULAR POLE, COT TYPE Q, (50' MAST ARM) | 2 | EA | \$70,000.00 \$140,000.00 | \$73,000.00 \$146,000.00 | \$63,530.00 \$127,060.00 | \$72,000.00 \$144,000.00 |
| 64 | TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODULAR POLE, COT TYPE Q, (45' MAST ARM) | 1 | EA | \$65,000.00 \$65,000.00 | \$69,000.00 \$69,000.00 | \$65,350.00 \$65,350.00 | \$68,000.00 \$68,000.00 |
| 65 | TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODULAR POLE, COT TYPE J, (45' MAST ARM) | 1 | EA | \$18,000.00 \$18,000.00 | \$69,000.00 \$69,000.00 | \$59,225.00 \$59,225.00 | \$68,000.00 \$68,000.00 |
| 66 | SIGNAL POLE FOUNDATION, COT T-570, TYPE A | 2 | EA | \$5,800.00 \$11,600.00 | \$8,000.00 \$16,000.00 | \$4,788.00 \$9,576.00 | \$5,500.00 \$11,000.00 |
| 67 | SIGNAL POLE FOUNDATION, COT T-572 (45' MAST ARM) | 2 | EA | \$10,000.00 \$20,000.00 | \$18,000.00 \$36,000.00 | \$17,743.00 \$35,486.00 | \$20,000.00 \$40,000.00 |
| 68 | SIGNAL POLE FOUNDATION, COT T-573 (50' MAST ARM) | 2 | EA | \$15,000.00 \$30,000.00 | \$20,000.00 \$40,000.00 | \$18,875.00 \$37,750.00 | \$21,000.00 \$42,000.00 |
| 69 | TRAFFIC SIGNAL FACE, TYPE F, 12" | 8 | EA | \$1,500.00 \$12,000.00 | \$1,100.00 \$8,800.00 | \$950.00 \$7,600.00 | \$1,100.00 \$8,800.00 |
| 70 | TRAFFIC SIGNAL FACE, PEDESTRIAN | 4 | EA | \$1,000.00 \$4,000.00 | \$1,070.00 \$4,280.00 | \$770.00 \$3,080.00 | \$900.00 \$3,600.00 |
| 71 | TRAFFIC SIGNAL FACE, TYPE R, 12" | 6 | EA | \$1,600.00 \$9,600.00 | \$1,100.00 \$6,600.00 | \$1,075.00 \$6,450.00 | \$1,100.00 \$6,600.00 |
| 72 | TRAFFIC SIGNAL FACE, TYPE Q, 12" | 4 | EA | \$2,000.00 \$8,000.00 | \$1,500.00 \$6,000.00 | \$1,443.00 \$5,772.00 | \$1,700.00 \$6,800.00 |
| 73 | TRAFFIC SIGNAL FACE, TYPE G, 12" | 3 | EA | \$1,800.00 \$5,400.00 | \$1,260.00 \$3,780.00 | \$1,309.00 \$3,927.00 | \$1,500.00 \$4,500.00 |
| 74 | ILLUMINATED STREET NAME SIGN | 4 | EA | \$12,000.00 \$48,000.00 | \$10,000.00 \$40,000.00 | \$11,340.00 \$45,360.00 | \$12,000.00 \$48,000.00 |
| 75 | CONTROLLER (ECONOLITE COBALT C) | 1 | EA | \$25,000.00 \$25,000.00 | \$8,000.00 \$8,000.00 | \$18,450.00 \$18,450.00 | \$16,000.00 \$16,000.00 |
| 76 | NO. 7 PULL BOX, COT T-453 | 3 | EA | \$710.00 \$2,130.00 | \$750.00 \$2,250.00 | \$970.00 \$2,910.00 | \$1,100.00 \$3,300.00 |
| 77 | NO. 7 PULL BOX, WITH EXTENSION | 1 | EA | \$900.00 \$900.00 | \$900.00 \$900.00 | \$1,260.00 \$1,260.00 | \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 |
| 78 | VIDEO DETECTOR SYSTEM COMPLETE (2 CAMERAS) | 1 | LS | \$45,000.00 \$45,000.00 | \$38,000.00 \$38,000.00 | \$39,500.00 \$39,500.00 | \$45,000.00 \$45,000.00 |
| 79 | CLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVISION ASSEMBLY (CCTV) | 1 | EA | \$9,000.00 \$9,000.00 | \$8,000.00 \$8,000.00 | \$6,000.00 \$6,000.00 | \$6,800.00 \$6,800.00 |

| | | | | | | | |
|----|--|------|----|-------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|
| 80 | EMERGENCY VEHICLE PRE-EMPTION EQUIPMENT | 4 | EA | \$1,600.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$2,725.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| | | | | \$6,400.00 | \$16,000.00 | \$10,900.00 | \$12,000.00 |
| 81 | CONDUCTORS | 1 | LS | \$35,000.00 | \$27,000.00 | \$28,030.00 | \$25,000.00 |
| | | | | \$35,000.00 | \$27,000.00 | \$28,030.00 | \$25,000.00 |
| 82 | ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (1") (PVC) | 60 | LF | \$15.00 | \$25.00 | \$32.00 | \$37.00 |
| | | | | \$900.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,920.00 | \$2,220.00 |
| 83 | ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (1 1/2") (PVC) | 480 | LF | \$16.00 | \$30.00 | \$18.00 | \$21.00 |
| | | | | \$7,680.00 | \$14,400.00 | \$8,640.00 | \$10,080.00 |
| 84 | ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (2") (PVC) | 440 | LF | \$17.00 | \$30.00 | \$21.00 | \$22.00 |
| | | | | \$7,480.00 | \$13,200.00 | \$9,240.00 | \$9,680.00 |
| 85 | ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (2 1/2") (PVC) | 15 | LF | \$30.00 | \$40.00 | \$40.00 | \$44.00 |
| | | | | \$450.00 | \$600.00 | \$600.00 | \$660.00 |
| 86 | ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (3") (PVC) | 5 | LF | \$40.00 | \$40.00 | \$45.00 | \$51.00 |
| | | | | \$200.00 | \$200.00 | \$225.00 | \$255.00 |
| 87 | ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (2") (PVC) (DIRECTIONAL DRILLING) | 555 | LF | \$45.00 | \$50.00 | \$63.00 | \$70.00 |
| | | | | \$24,975.00 | \$27,750.00 | \$34,965.00 | \$38,850.00 |
| 88 | ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (2 - 3") (PVC) (DIRECTIONAL DRILLING) | 555 | LF | \$50.00 | \$70.00 | \$75.00 | \$85.00 |
| | | | | \$27,750.00 | \$38,850.00 | \$41,625.00 | \$47,175.00 |
| 89 | STREET LIGHT POLE, ARCHITECTURAL STREET LIGHT, COT T-652 | 2 | EA | \$2,500.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$3,780.00 | \$4,200.00 |
| | | | | \$5,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$7,560.00 | \$8,400.00 |
| 90 | STREET LIGHT PULL BOX, COT T-650 | 9 | EA | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$820.00 | \$700.00 |
| | | | | \$4,500.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$7,380.00 | \$6,300.00 |
| 91 | IN-GROUND REINFORCED ELECTRICAL IRRIGATION PULL BOX, COT T-452 | 6 | EA | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$800.00 | \$900.00 |
| | | | | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$4,800.00 | \$5,400.00 |
| 92 | STREET LIGHT CONDUIT AND TRENCH | 1835 | LF | \$12.00 | \$40.00 | \$18.00 | \$18.00 |
| | | | | \$22,020.00 | \$73,400.00 | \$33,030.00 | \$33,030.00 |
| 93 | STREET LIGHT FOUNDATION, COT T-652 | 8 | EA | \$2,000.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$1,400.00 | \$1,600.00 |
| | | | | \$16,000.00 | \$12,800.00 | \$11,200.00 | \$12,800.00 |
| 94 | LUMINARIES (HORIZ. MT.) (20,200 LUMENS) (LED) | 10 | EA | \$1,300.00 | \$1,350.00 | \$1,650.00 | \$1,800.00 |
| | | | | \$13,000.00 | \$13,500.00 | \$16,500.00 | \$18,000.00 |
| 95 | LUMINARIES (HORIZ. MT.) (30,300 LUMENS) (LED) | 6 | EA | \$2,000.00 | \$1,550.00 | \$1,900.00 | \$2,100.00 |
| | | | | \$12,000.00 | \$9,300.00 | \$11,400.00 | \$12,600.00 |
| 96 | SPECIAL RIO SALADO MULTI-USE PATH LIGHTING FIXTURE, COT T-658 | 2 | EA | \$8,700.00 | \$3,300.00 | \$4,410.00 | \$4,700.00 |
| | | | | \$17,400.00 | \$6,600.00 | \$8,820.00 | \$9,400.00 |

| | | | | | | | |
|-----|--|------|----|-------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|
| 97 | ADJUST UTILITY BOX | 4 | EA | \$500.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$500.00 | \$660.00 |
| | | | | \$2,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,640.00 |
| 98 | 4 STRAND FIBER PIGTAIL | 500 | LF | \$5.00 | \$10.00 | \$10.00 | \$11.00 |
| | | | | \$2,500.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,500.00 |
| 99 | CABLE INNERDUCT (1") | 15 | LF | \$25.00 | \$50.00 | \$16.00 | \$14.00 |
| | | | | \$375.00 | \$750.00 | \$240.00 | \$210.00 |
| 100 | FIBER OPTIC SPLICE CLOSURE | 1 | EA | \$1,500.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| | | | | \$1,500.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 101 | MULTI-USE PATH LIGHT FOUNDATION, COT T-658 | 4 | EA | \$2,500.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$6,050.00 | \$6,700.00 |
| | | | | \$10,000.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$24,200.00 | \$26,800.00 |
| 102 | LUMINARIES (HORIZ MT.) (LED) (PATH LIGHT) | 4 | EA | \$1,500.00 | \$3,300.00 | \$3,850.00 | \$4,300.00 |
| | | | | \$6,000.00 | \$13,200.00 | \$15,400.00 | \$17,200.00 |
| 103 | IMPACT ATTENUATION DEVICE (MASH), QUAD GUARD | 1 | EA | \$40,000.00 | \$35,245.00 | \$53,350.00 | \$75,000.00 |
| | | | | \$40,000.00 | \$35,245.00 | \$53,350.00 | \$75,000.00 |
| 104 | DECOMPOSED GRANITE | 2486 | SY | \$3.60 | \$12.00 | \$7.00 | \$9.00 |
| | | | | \$8,949.60 | \$29,832.00 | \$17,402.00 | \$22,374.00 |
| 105 | SALVAGE AND RELOCATE NATIVE CACTI (SAGUARO) | 4 | EA | \$800.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$750.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| | | | | \$3,200.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$4,000.00 |
| 106 | RELOCATE IRRIGATION SYSTEM | 1 | LS | \$10,000.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$30,000.00 |
| | | | | \$10,000.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$30,000.00 |
| 107 | FIRE HYDRANT RELOCATION, MAG 360-1 | 1 | EA | \$3,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,250.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| | | | | \$3,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,250.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| 108 | JOINT RESTRAINED DUCTILE IRON PIPE (6"), MAG 303-1 | 12 | LF | \$100.00 | \$210.00 | \$178.00 | \$330.00 |
| | | | | \$1,200.00 | \$2,520.00 | \$2,136.00 | \$3,960.00 |
| 109 | ADJUST VALVE BOX AND COVER, COT T-445, TYPE B | 6 | EA | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$1,150.00 | \$650.00 |
| | | | | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$6,900.00 | \$3,900.00 |
| 110 | ADJUST WATER METER BOX, MAG 320 | 2 | EA | \$600.00 | \$300.00 | \$1,150.00 | \$180.00 |
| | | | | \$1,200.00 | \$600.00 | \$2,300.00 | \$360.00 |
| 111 | 12" STORM DRAIN PIPE | 8 | LF | \$70.00 | \$195.00 | \$664.00 | \$730.00 |
| | | | | \$560.00 | \$1,560.00 | \$5,312.00 | \$5,840.00 |
| 112 | 15" STORM DRAIN PIPE | 18 | LF | \$80.00 | \$200.00 | \$446.00 | \$650.00 |
| | | | | \$1,440.00 | \$3,600.00 | \$8,028.00 | \$11,700.00 |
| 113 | 18" STORM DRAIN PIPE | 20 | LF | \$90.00 | \$205.00 | \$520.00 | \$600.00 |
| | | | | \$1,800.00 | \$4,100.00 | \$10,400.00 | \$12,000.00 |

| | | | | | | | |
|-----|---|------|----|-------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|
| 114 | 15" SLOTTED DRAIN PIPE, COT T-354 | 15 | LF | \$80.00 | \$225.00 | \$450.00 | \$990.00 |
| | | | | \$1,200.00 | \$3,375.00 | \$6,750.00 | \$14,850.00 |
| 115 | 18" SLOTTED DRAIN PIPE, COT T-354 | 80 | LF | \$90.00 | \$250.00 | \$423.00 | \$600.00 |
| | | | | \$7,200.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$33,840.00 | \$48,000.00 |
| 116 | 12" TS AND V WITH VB AND C, MAG 391, TYPE C | 3 | EA | \$3,150.00 | \$7,625.00 | \$12,474.00 | \$17,000.00 |
| | | | | \$9,450.00 | \$22,875.00 | \$37,422.00 | \$51,000.00 |
| 117 | 12" DIP WATER LINE | 409 | LF | \$170.00 | \$252.00 | \$458.00 | \$750.00 |
| | | | | \$69,530.00 | \$103,068.00 | \$187,322.00 | \$306,750.00 |
| 118 | 6" DIP WATER LINE | 63 | LF | \$60.00 | \$320.00 | \$553.00 | \$645.00 |
| | | | | \$3,780.00 | \$20,160.00 | \$34,839.00 | \$40,635.00 |
| 119 | FIRE HYDRANT, MAG 360-2 | 1 | EA | \$7,500.00 | \$3,600.00 | \$10,450.00 | \$5,200.00 |
| | | | | \$7,500.00 | \$3,600.00 | \$10,450.00 | \$5,200.00 |
| 120 | 6" GATE VALVE WITH VALVE BOX AND COVER, MAG 391, TYPE C | 1 | EA | \$1,600.00 | \$1,860.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$3,600.00 |
| | | | | \$1,600.00 | \$1,860.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$3,600.00 |
| 121 | VERT CURB AND GUTTER (TYPE A), H=7", MAG 220-1 | 1085 | LF | \$20.00 | \$27.00 | \$39.00 | \$44.00 |
| | | | | \$21,700.00 | \$29,295.00 | \$42,315.00 | \$47,740.00 |
| 122 | VERT CURB (TYPE B), H=7", MAG 222 | 545 | LF | \$25.00 | \$19.25 | \$35.00 | \$43.00 |
| | | | | \$13,625.00 | \$10,491.25 | \$19,075.00 | \$23,435.00 |
| 123 | CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4"), COT T-345 | 9375 | SF | \$5.00 | \$5.00 | \$7.75 | \$6.00 |
| | | | | \$46,875.00 | \$46,875.00 | \$72,656.25 | \$56,250.00 |
| 124 | SIDEWALK RAMP (DIRECTIONAL), MAG 237-1 | 1595 | SF | \$12.00 | \$12.50 | \$15.00 | \$16.00 |
| | | | | \$19,140.00 | \$19,937.50 | \$23,925.00 | \$25,520.00 |
| 125 | DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE (RAMP), COT T-329 | 80 | SF | \$25.00 | \$80.00 | \$32.00 | \$34.00 |
| | | | | \$2,000.00 | \$6,400.00 | \$2,560.00 | \$2,720.00 |
| 126 | WROUGHT IRON FENCE | 147 | LF | \$40.00 | \$50.00 | \$45.00 | \$60.00 |
| | | | | \$5,880.00 | \$7,350.00 | \$6,615.00 | \$8,820.00 |
| 127 | CONCRETE BARRIER (32") (TYPE F WITH 1.42' GUTTER), ADOT C-10.52 | 28 | LF | \$85.00 | \$250.00 | \$175.00 | \$660.00 |
| | | | | \$2,380.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$4,900.00 | \$18,480.00 |
| 128 | RETAINING WALL | 891 | SF | \$45.00 | \$175.00 | \$120.00 | \$185.00 |
| | | | | \$40,095.00 | \$155,925.00 | \$106,920.00 | \$164,835.00 |
| 129 | DECORATIVE PROPERTY WALL | 45 | LF | \$60.00 | \$125.00 | \$250.00 | \$190.00 |
| | | | | \$2,700.00 | \$5,625.00 | \$11,250.00 | \$8,550.00 |
| 130 | VARIABLE WIDTH CURB, GUTTER AND TRANSITIONS | 64 | LF | \$28.00 | \$60.00 | \$67.00 | \$61.00 |
| | | | | \$1,792.00 | \$3,840.00 | \$4,288.00 | \$3,904.00 |

| | | | | | | | |
|-----|---|------|------------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|
| 131 | BUS SHELTER FOUNDATION (CONCRETE PAD), TYPE B | 740 | SF | \$12.00 | \$18.00 | \$16.00 | \$20.00 |
| | | | | \$8,880.00 | \$13,320.00 | \$11,840.00 | \$14,800.00 |
| 132 | CHAIN LINK FENCE, 48" | 41 | LF | \$25.00 | \$40.00 | \$40.00 | \$50.00 |
| | | | | \$1,025.00 | \$1,640.00 | \$1,640.00 | \$2,050.00 |
| 133 | CONCRETE BRIDGE BARRIER, TRANSITION AND METAL RAIL | 17 | LF | \$200.00 | \$480.00 | \$197.00 | \$670.00 |
| | | | | \$3,400.00 | \$8,160.00 | \$3,349.00 | \$11,390.00 |
| 134 | MULTI-USE PATH, (6") | 5810 | SF | \$15.00 | \$6.75 | \$10.00 | \$8.00 |
| | | | | \$87,150.00 | \$39,217.50 | \$58,100.00 | \$46,480.00 |
| 135 | SURVEY MARKER, MAG 120, TYPE A | 3 | EA | \$600.00 | \$500.00 | \$750.00 | \$500.00 |
| | | | | \$1,800.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$2,250.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 136 | MEDIAN PAVING | 270 | SF | \$12.00 | \$6.00 | \$20.00 | \$21.00 |
| | | | | \$3,240.00 | \$1,620.00 | \$5,400.00 | \$5,670.00 |
| 137 | CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING | 1 | LS | \$35,846.05 | \$26,000.00 | \$95,825.00 | \$50,000.00 |
| | | | | \$35,846.05 | \$26,000.00 | \$95,825.00 | \$50,000.00 |
| 138 | ELECTRICAL RECORD DRAWINGS | 1 | LS | \$2,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$6,300.00 | \$7,000.00 |
| | | | | \$2,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$6,300.00 | \$7,000.00 |
| | | | Total Base Bid: | \$2,538,000.00 | \$2,852,962.60 | \$3,594,397.25 | \$4,500,000.00 |